90
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
This range of stainless steel cylinders has been specially
designed for use in difficult environments. Hygienic
design, external seals of flourianted rubber and
prelubrication with our food-industry-approved grease
according to USDA-H1 make the cylinders particularly
suitable for food industry use. All cylinders have
magnetic pistons for proximity  position sensing. Fixing
dimensions to ISO 6432 simplify installation and make
the cylinders physically interchangeable throughout the
world.
Double acting
adjustable cushioningDouble acting buffer cushioning
Ø10mm - (M5)
Stroke mm Order code
10 P1S-S010DS-0010
 15 P1S-S010DS-0015
 25 P1S-S010DS-0025
 40 P1S-S010DS-0040
 50 P1S-S010DS-0050
 80 P1S-S010DS-0080
 100 P1S-S010DS-0100
 125 P1S-S010DS-0125
Ø12mm - (M5)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1S-S012DS-0010
 15 P1S-S012DS-0015
 25 P1S-S012DS-0025
 40 P1S-S012DS-0040
 50 P1S-S012DS-0050
 80 P1S-S012DS-0080
 100 P1S-S012DS-0100
 125 P1S-S012DS-0125
 160 P1S-S012DS-0160
 200 P1S-S012DS-0200
Ø16mm - (M5)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1S-S016DS-0010
 15 P1S-S016DS-0015
 25 P1S-S016DS-0025
 40 P1S-S016DS-0040
 50 P1S-S016DS-0050
 80 P1S-S016DS-0080
 100 P1S-S016DS-0100
 125 P1S-S016DS-0125
 160 P1S-S016DS-0160
 200 P1S-S016DS-0200
Ø20mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1S-S020DS-0010
 15 P1S-S020DS-0015
 25 P1S-S020DS-0025
 40 P1S-S020DS-0040
 50 P1S-S020DS-0050
 80 P1S-S020DS-0080
 100 P1S-S020DS-0100
 125 P1S-S020DS-0125
 160 P1S-S020DS-0160
 200 P1S-S020DS-0200
 250 P1S-S020DS-0250
 320 P1S-S020DS-0320
Ø25mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 10 P1S-S025DS-0010
 15 P1S-S025DS-0015
 25 P1S-S025DS-0025
 40 P1S-S025DS-0040
 50 P1S-S025DS-0050
 80 P1S-S025DS-0080
 100 P1S-S025DS-0100
 125 P1S-S025DS-0125
 160 P1S-S025DS-0160
 200 P1S-S025DS-0200
 250 P1S-S025DS-0250
 320 P1S-S025DS-0320
Ø20mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 15 P1S-S020MS-0015
 25 P1S-S020MS-0025
 40 P1S-S020MS-0040
 50 P1S-S020MS-0050
 80 P1S-S020MS-0080
 100 P1S-S020MS-0100
 125 P1S-S020MS-0125
 160 P1S-S020MS-0160
 200 P1S-S020MS-0200
 250 P1S-S020MS-0250
 320 P1S-S020MS-0320
Ø25mm - (G1/8)
Stroke mm Order code
 15 P1S-S025MS-0015
 25 P1S-S025MS-0025
 40 P1S-S025MS-0040
 50 P1S-S025MS-0050
 80 P1S-S025MS-0080
 100 P1S-S025MS-0100
 125 P1S-S025MS-0125
 160 P1S-S025MS-0160
 200 P1S-S025MS-0200
 250 P1S-S025MS-0250
 320 P1S-S025MS-0320
Working pressure: Max 10 bar
Temperature range: -20OC to +80OC    Ø10-25mm
Operating information
Prelubricated, further lubrication is not normally necessary.

Stainless steel, DIN X 5 CrNi 18 10
Cylinder mountings
Cylinder  A B C D E F Weight Order code
Ø mm  mm mm mm mm mm mm Kg
10  4,5 30 40 22 3 13 0,012 P1S-4CMB
12-16  5,5 40 52 30 4 18  0,025 P1S-4DMB
20  6,6 50 66 40 5 19 0,045 P1S-4HMB
25  6,6 50 66 40 5 23 0,045 P1S-4HMB
Cylinder A B C D E F G H I  Weight Order code
Ø mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm  Kg
10 4,5 16 25 35 3 24 26 16 11  0,020 P1S-4CMF
12-16 5,5 20 32 42 4 32 32,5 20 14  0,040 P1S-4DMF
20 6,5 25 40 54 5 36 45 25 17  0,080 P1S-4HMF
25 6,5 25 40 54 5 40 45 25 17  0,080 P1S-4HMF
Cylinder  A B h14 C D E e9 F G H Weight Order code
Ø  mm mm mm mm mm mm mm Kg
10  12,5 26 38 20  8 4 6 10 0,014 P1A-4CMJ
12-16  16,5 38 58 25 10 6 8 14 0,033 P1A-4DMJ
20  22,5 46 66 30 10 6 8 16 0,037 P1A-4HMJ
25  22,5 46 66 30 10 6 8 20 0,037 P1A-4HMJ
Cylinder  A B C   Weight Order code
Ø mm  mm mm     Kg
10  19 6 M12x1,25  0,009  9126725405
12-16  24 8 M16x1,50  0,018  9126725406
20-25  27 5 M22x1,50  0,042  9126725407
ISO 6432 Stainless Steel Cylinders,  Bores 10 to 25mm - P1S
94
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
10 0,020 P1S-4CMT
12-16 0,040 P1S-4DMT
20-25 0,080 P1S-4HMT
10 0,007 P1S-4CRD
12-16 0,022 P1S-4DRD
20 0,045 P1S-4HRD
25 0,095 P1S-4JRD
10 0,017 P1S-4CRT
12-16 0,025 P1S-4DRT
20 0,045 P1S-4HRT
25 0,085 P1S-4JRT
10 0,001 9127385121
12-16 0,002 9127385122
20 0,005 9127385123
25 0,007 9126725404

Material:
Stainless steel, DIN X 5 CrNi 18 10
Cylinder A B C D E F G H I J Weight Order code
Ø mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm ° ° Kg
10 4,5 13  8 24 12,5 20  65,3  5 160 17 0,020 P1S-4CMT
12 5,5 18 12 27 15 25  73  7 170 15 0,040 P1S-4DMT
16 5,5 18 12 27 15 25  80  7 170 15 0,040 P1S-4DMT
20 6,5 24 16 30 20 32  91 10 165 10 0,080 P1S-4HMT
25 6,5 24 16 30 20 32 100 10 165 10 0,080 P1S-4HMT
S=stroke
Cylinder A B  C D E F G H I J Weight Order code
Ø mm mm   mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
10  4 M4  2,2  8  8  5 16  4 22 2 0,007  P1S-4CRD
12-16  6 M6  3,2 12 12  7 24  6 31 3 0,022  P1S-4DRD
20  8 M8  4 16 16 10 32  8 40,5 3,5 0,045  P1S-4HRD
25 10 M10x1,25 5 20 20 12 40 10 49 3 0,095  P1S-4JRD
Cylinder  A B  C D E F G H I J K L Weight Order code
Ø mm  mm   mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
10   5 M4  2,2  8 10  9 27  6  8 33  9 2 0,017 P1S-4CRT
12-16   6 M6  3,2  9 10 10 30  6,8  9 38,5 11 1,5 0,025 P1S-4DRT
20   8 M8  4 12 12 12 36  9 12 46 14 2 0,045 P1S-4HRT
25  10 M10x1,25 5 14 14 14 43 10,5 15 52,5 17 2,5 0,085 P1S-4JRT
Cylinder  D  F E  Weight Order code
Ø mm    mm mm
10  M4   7 2,2  0,001  9127385121
12-16  M6  10 3,2  0,002  9127385122